
LESSON STRUCTURE   1) IMPROVER TO ADVANCED LESSONS  -  FRIDAYS 
 

1)   IMPROVER to ADVANCED LESSONS – Bookings Essential   Aug 2022 – December 2022 

Date Time Venue Lesson Type Lesson Game 
 

Friday August 05 11:00 Mortdale RSL Bidding Bergen Raises, Jacoby, Splinters Mortdale 

Friday August 12 11:00 Mortdale RSL Bidding Forcing Defence plus Tapping Mortdale 

Friday September 02 11:00 Mortdale RSL Defensive Bidding PO Seat Bidding, Competitive X, Support X, Penalty Pass Mortdale 

Friday September 23 11:00 Mortdale RSL   Bidding Finding your 5-3 fits with FSF vs 2C Checkback  1 Mortdale 

Friday September 30 11:00 Mortdale RSL Bidding Finding your 5-3 fits with FSF vs 2C Checkback  2 Mortdale 

Friday October 07 11:00 Mortdale RSL Card Play Finessing – Which one – Combining Chances Mortdale 

Friday October 14 11:00 Mortdale RSL Bidding after Interference Rubensohl Mortdale 

Friday October 28 11:00 Mortdale RSL Bidding RCO’s  2 Suiter Openings plus the Multi 2D to completion Mortdale 

Friday November 11 11:00 Mortdale RSL Card Play Compulsory Ducks Mortdale 

Friday November 18 11:00 Mortdale RSL Bidding Asking for Key Cards at the 2 & 3 Level Mortdale 

Friday November 25 11:00 Mortdale RSL Card Play The Elimination Play Mortdale 

Friday December 09 11:00 Mortdale RSL Card Play When to Cover an Honour with an Honour Mortdale 
 

2) NOVICE to IMPROVER LESSONS – Bookings Essential   Aug 2022 – December 2022 

Date Time Venue Lesson Type Lesson Game 
 

Saturday October 08 11:00 Mortdale RSL Bidding Shape Showing  4-4 , 5-4 , 5-5 , 6-5 Mortdale 

Saturday December 29 11:00 Mortdale RSL Defence Discards Mortdale 
 


